Area of application
• Cost-effective measuring device for different utility gas
applications
• System optimization due to targeted monitoring of
utility gases
• Leakage detection in gas networks
• Suitable for in-house consumption accountancy
Device properties

Accessories Description
Mounting boss Mounting boss for t-mass insertion version.
Order code DK6MB-*
Hot tap If the accessory is ordered as an extended option, only one particular set of standard features
is available.
Low pressure, order characteristic for "Accessories Enclosed", options PG, PH,
PK, PL
Mounting set contains welded socket (process connection), sensor connection with safety
chain and ball valve. To insert/remove the sensor at process pressures up to max. 4.5 barg
(65 psi).
High pressure, order characteristic for "Accessories Enclosed", options PI, PJ, PM,
PN
Mounting set contains welded socket (process connection), sensor connection, ball valve
and extractor assembly. To insert/remove the sensor at process pressures up to max. 16
barg (235 psi).
For details, see Installation Instructions EA00109D
If the accessory is ordered separately, individual combinations can be selected.
Order code DK6HT-*
Proline t-mass B 150
28 Endress+Hauser
Communication-specific
accessories
Accessories Description
Commubox FXA195 HART For intrinsically safe HART communication with FieldCare via the USB interface.
For details, see "Technical Information" TI00404F
HART Loop Converter
HMX50
Is used to evaluate and convert dynamic HART process variables to analog current signals
or limit values.
For details, see "Technical Information" TI00429F and Operating Instructions
BA00371F
Wireless HART adapter
SWA70
Is used for the wireless connection of field devices.
The WirelessHART adapter can be easily integrated into field devices and existing
infrastructures, offers data protection and transmission safety and can be operated in parallel
with other wireless networks with minimum cabling complexity.
For details, see Operating Instructions BA00061S
Fieldgate FXA320 Gateway for the remote monitoring of connected 4-20 mA measuring devices via a Web
browser.
For details, see "Technical Information" TI00025S and Operating Instructions
BA00053S
Fieldgate FXA520 Gateway for the remote diagnostics and remote configuration of connected HART measuring
devices via a Web browser.
For details, see "Technical Information" TI00025S and Operating Instructions
BA00051S
Field Xpert SFX100 Compact, flexible and robust industry handheld terminal for remote configuration and for
obtaining measured values via the HART current output (4-20 mA).
For details, see Operating Instructions BA00060S
Commubox FXA291 Connects Endress+Hauser field devices with a CDI interface (= Endress+Hauser Common
Data Interface) and the USB port of a computer or laptop.
For details, see "Technical Information" TI00405C
Service-specific accessories Accessories Description
Applicator Software for selecting and sizing Endress+Hauser measuring devices:
• Calculation of all the necessary data for identifying the optimum flowmeter: e.g. nominal
diameter, pressure loss, accuracy or process connections.